=OP \$40.00 2694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Storm Concepts LLC		101/22/2004	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FatWallet, Inc.
Street Address:	11704 Main Street
City:	Roscoe
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61073
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694932	FATCASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)987-4092

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 815-987-4050

Email: ngs@renozahm.com

Correspondent Name: Attorney Nancy Grimme Schilling
Address Line 1: 2902 McFarland Road, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Attorney Nancy Grimme Schilling

Total Attachments: 2 source=rp0068#page1.tif source=rp0070#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0684

900004654

FATCASH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Storm Concepts, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, does hereby assign, convey, and set over unto FatWallet, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") all right, title, and interest in and to the federal trademark commonly known as "Fatwallet" which bears a registration number of 2609874 and the federal trademark commonly known as "Patcash" which bears a registration number of 2694932. Said trademarks have both been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: This ²² day of January, 2004

ASSIGNOR

Storm Concepts, LLC

Its: Managing Member

ACCEPTANCE

Assignce hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment.

Dated: This ZZ day of January, 2004

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

ASSIGNEE

FatWallet, Inc.

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0686